Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 MRD 11-25.95

12-07-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO

Paten	tand	rader	nar

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1009	original documents or copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	receiving party(ies):	
Fleet National Bank 111 Westminster Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903	Name: Globe Manufacturing Co. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Type of Conveyance - Release of Security Interest in Patents Execution Date: 7/31/98	Street Address:456 Bedford Street City: Fall River_State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02720 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d A. Patent Application No.(s)	late of this application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  4569212	
Additional numbers	I attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Meredith Schorr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3	
Name. Merediti Schon.		
Internal Address: White & Case Room 2732  Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas  Client Matter No. 1103813-0011 (May Yip)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 - 2787		
98 SBURNS 00000027 231705 4569212	8. Deposit account number: 23-1705	
1 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun	
DO NOT HOL	THE CRACE	

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	y of the original
	document.	MARCHARIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	\. 1

Meredith Schorr

12/07/北 01 FC:5

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recor including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample c sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informa Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

newyork 291898 v1 [698@01!.doc]

Form PTO-1595	RECORD/	08-24-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92	P# ;;		Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten			uments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MLD 8-2	0-98	100797940 Name: Globe Mariuracturing Co.	y(les): 🥩 Li 🗸 Lii			
Fleet National Bank		Name: <u>Globe Manuracturing Co.</u> Internal Address:				
111 Westminster Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903			AUG 2 0			
		Street Address: 456 Bedford Street City: Fall River_State: Massacl				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli		data of Alice and Broading Services				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution	B. Patent No.(s)				
		4,569,212				
		0				
	<del></del>	attached? Yes X No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponded document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ence concerning	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved1			
Name: <u>Jonathan Senft.</u>						
Internal Address: White & Case		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00			
Room 3609		_				
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas		X Enclosed				
Client Matter No. 1103813-0011		X Authorized to be charged t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1	0036 - 2787					
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1	0030 - 2787	8. Deposit account number:				
		23-1705				
			page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	noing information is	true and correct and any attached con-	v is a true copy of the original			
document.	omig milemia de la comic		0.1			
Meredith Schorr		UNI MANUALIN	UM 2119148 1			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
		Total number of p	ages comprising cover sheet:			
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet in	formation to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,						
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information						
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project						
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.						
08/21/1998 SSMITH 00000105 4569212						
DI FC:581 40.00-9P						

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS made as of 3 | 3 | 1998, by Fleet National Bank, a national banking association with its principal office at 111 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903, as agent, for itself and other lenders (the "Agent").

Globe Manufacturing Co., a Massachusetts corporation with its principal office at 456 Bedford Street, Fall River, Massachusetts 02720 (the "Transferor"), executed a Security Agreement in favor of the Agent, for itself and other lenders (the "Security Agreement"), in which the Transferor granted the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain inventions, the applications or issued patents for which are listed on SCHEDULE A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Patent Property"). Evidence of the Agents interest in the Patent Property was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 1995, at Reel 7505, Frame 0276.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, for itself and other lenders, does hereby forever release and discharge its lien and security interest in and to all of the Patent Property.

AGENT:

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By:

Name:

Title:

PAGE.09

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0061

## SCHEDULE A

## **Encumbered Patents in the United States**

Knit yarn package

Patent No. 4,569,212

\_ 24 '98 16:14

**REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0062**